
EDDIE BERNICE JOHNSON, Texas FRANK D. LUCAS, Oklahoma 

CHAIRWOMAN  RANKING MEMBER 

September 22, 2021

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren, 

Chairperson  

Committee on House Administration  

1309 Longworth House Office Building 

Washington, DC 20515 

Dear Chairperson Lofgren, 

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am 

submitting herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology 

for August 2021, including the following:

• A summary of Committee activities;

• A statement of expenses and fund balance;

• A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses;

• A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available, upon request, to each Member of 

the Committee. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Eddie Bernice Johnson  

Chairwoman 

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology 

Attachments 



Monthly Report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology 

August 2021 
 

 

Hearings and Markups 

 

Full Committee 

 

The Full Committee held no hearings or markups in August 2021. 

 

Subcommittee on Energy 

 

The Subcommittee on Energy held no hearings or markups in August 2021. 

Subcommittee on Environment 

The Subcommittee on Environment held no hearings or markups in August 2021. 

 

Subcommittee on Investigations and Oversight 

 

The Subcommittee on Investigation and Oversight held no hearings or markups in August 2021. 

Subcommittee on Research and Technology 

The Subcommittee on Research and Technology held no hearings or markups in August 2021. 

Subcommittee on Space and Aeronautics 

The Subcommittee on Space and Aeronautics held no hearings or markups in August 2021. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Other Activities 

 

Full Committee  

 

August 3, 2021 

 

H.R. 4909, the “Clean Hydrogen Energy Act,” was introduced by Rep. Michael Doyle and 

referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.  

 

H.R. 4920, the “To establish a working group on electric vehicles,” was introduced by Rep. 

Deborah Ross and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.  

 

August 6, 2021 

 

H.Res. 580, the “Commemorating the 50th anniversary of the Apollo 15 mission from July 26, 

1971, to August 7, 1971,” was introduced by Rep. Debbie Dingell and referred to the Committee 

on Science, Space, and Technology.  

 

H.R. 4939, the “Grid Security Research and Development Act,” was introduced by Rep. Ami 

Bera and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.  

 

H.R. 4954, the “PFAS Act,” was introduced by Rep. Debbie Dingell and referred to the 

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.  

 

H.R. 4972, the “Advanced Energy Technologies and Grid Efficiency Act of 2021,” was 

introduced by Rep. Mike Quigley and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and 

Technology.  

 

August 13, 2021 

 

H.R. 5010, the “FIRE Act,” was introduced by Rep. Mike Garcia and referred to the Committee 

on Science, Space, and Technology.  

 

August 17, 2021 

 

H.R. 5042, the “To provide that section 216 of Executive Order 14008 shall have no force or 

effect, and for other purposes,” was introduced by Rep. Liz Cheney and referred to the 

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.  

 

August 24, 2021 

 

H.R. 5090, the “Biofuel Cell Research Act,” was introduced by Rep. Randy Feenstra and 

referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.  

 

 



U.S. House of Representatives

Description

YTD Including

9/16/2021

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

117-1 August

August August Cumulative Total

Non Statutory Compensation $2,997,093.52$385,800.83 $2,997,093.52

Accrued Leave $16,865.29$2,715.28 $16,865.29

$3,013,958.81$388,516.11 $3,013,958.8111 Personnel Compensation subtotal

Commercial Transportation $2,118.13$745.15 $2,118.13

Lodging $1,567.87$0.00 $1,567.87

Meals $286.51$0.00 $286.51

Car Rental $293.48$0.00 $293.48

Taxi/Parking/Tolls $126.32$0.00 $126.32

$4,392.31$745.15 $4,392.3121 Travel subtotal

DC Telecommunication Equipment $1,272.00$168.00 $1,272.00

DC Telecommunication Services $5,239.00$751.75 $5,239.00

DC Telecommunication Tolls $28,610.10$3,517.50 $28,610.10

Recording (Transfer) $150.00$150.00 $150.00

Postage/Courier/Box Rental $689.21-$5.50 $689.21

Utilities $8.00$0.00 $8.00

$35,968.31$4,581.75 $35,968.3123 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal

Training $1,618.01$0.00 $1,618.01

Technology Service Contracts $16,000.00$2,000.00 $16,000.00

Web Dev Hst,Email & Rltd Serv $4,350.00$0.00 $4,350.00

$21,968.01$2,000.00 $21,968.0125 Other Services subtotal

Bottled Water $1,216.52$271.19 $1,216.52

Food & Beverage $1,035.00$342.41 $1,035.00

Office Supplies (Outside) $4,808.31$132.42 $4,808.31

Office Supplies (Transfer) $1,158.94$18.50 $1,158.94

Computer Software <$500 $4,895.49$30.00 $4,895.49

Publications/Reference Material $49,621.56$418.13 $49,621.56

$62,735.82$1,212.65 $62,735.8226 Supplies and Materials subtotal

Comp. Software <$10k $3,706.32$0.00 $3,706.32

Maintenance / Repairs $7,194.00$818.00 $7,194.00

$10,900.32$818.00 $10,900.3231 Equipment subtotal

Total Expenses $3,149,923.58$397,873.66 $3,149,923.58

Prepared by Amber Roos



U.S. House of Representatives

Total Authorization

9/16/2021

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

117-1

August

$5,816,818.00

Less Expenses for:

January, 2021 $343,596.96

February, 2021 $375,875.19

March, 2021 $378,507.69

April, 2021 $389,481.54

May, 2021 $458,721.14

June, 2021 $408,304.38

July, 2021 $397,563.02

August, 2021 $397,873.66

Total Expenses to Date: $3,149,923.58

Unexpended Authorization $2,666,894.42

Prepared by Amber Roos



U.S. House of Representatives

Description

YTD Including

9/16/2021

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

117-1 August

August August Cumulative Total

Franked Mail $0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00 $0.00FM Franking subtotal

Total Expenses $0.00$0.00 $0.00

Prepared by Amber Roos



U.S. House of Representatives

Total Authorization

9/16/2021

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

117-1

August

$5,000.00

Less Expenses for:

January, 2021 $0.00

February, 2021 $0.00

March, 2021 $0.00

April, 2021 $0.00

May, 2021 $0.00

June, 2021 $0.00

July, 2021 $0.00

August, 2021 $0.00

Total Expenses to Date: $0.00

Unexpended Authorization $5,000.00

Prepared by Amber Roos



Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Fiscal Year: (Multiple Items)
Month Paid: August-21
Type (Multiple Items)

Name Title

Gross 
Monthly 
Compensati
on

Aldridge, Cole Intern $200.00
Anderson, Catherine Communications Director $6,666.67
Barber, Sara Professional Staff $7,916.67
Beavin, Michael Special Projects $10,416.67
Berger, Benjamin Research Assistant $4,000.00
Bishopric, Alexa Research Assistant $3,166.67
Blevins, Brent Senior Policy Advisor $12,291.67
Brooks, Evan Research Assistant $3,333.33
Cohen, Dylan Research Assistant $3,333.33
Connally, Thomas Counsel $9,375.00
Dziadon, Daniel Professional Staff $6,041.67
English, Jonlyn Brystol Professional Staff $9,000.00
Ferrara, Anna Policy Assistant $4,583.33
Fogwell, Courtney Professional Staff $7,666.67
Glasscock, Stacey Shared Employee $190.42
Hammond, Tom J. Senior Policy Advisor $12,916.67
Harsha, Christen Counsel $12,500.00
Hooghan, Priyanka Staff Director of E&E $10,833.33
Huffman, Alyse Professional Staff $8,333.33
Humphrey, Annie Shared Employee $166.67
Jackson, Charmise Clerk $1,666.67
Johnson, Catherine "Cate" Professional Staff $8,750.00
Johnson, Stanton R. Counsel $9,583.33
Joseph, Christine Research Assistant $3,166.67
Kallen, Ben Professional Staff $6,916.67
Koka, Jona Executive/Policy Assistant $5,416.67
Kopshever, Kristin N Director of Admin & Member Services $12,166.67
Lemelle, Deion Intern $1,560.50
Li, Gloria Intern $1,734.00
Linsmayer, Lauren Professional Staff $6,500.00
Littlejohn, Jeffrey "Garrett" Staff Assistant $3,958.33
Marrero, Ana Finance Assistant $500.00
Mathis, Joshua Staff Director $16,400.00
McCue, Morgan Intern $1,734.00
McQuinn, Alan Professional Staff $6,500.00
Obermann, Richard M. Chief of Staff $14,333.33
O'Brien, Hillary Professional Staff $9,583.33
Palasits, Sara Professional Staff $7,083.33
Piazza, John L. Chief Counsel $14,166.67
Robinson, Hannah Press Secretary $5,083.33
Roos, Amber Harris Finance Director $2,625.00
Rosenberg, Adam Staff Director $13,250.00
Rubin, Andrew Counsel $6,333.33
Schneider, Josh Professional Staff $7,416.67
Shaw, Phoebe Intern $1,734.00
Slagell, Alison Shared Employee $166.67
Sokolov, Dahlia L. Staff Director $13,500.00

Prepared 9/16/2021 Page 1 of 2



Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Name Title

Gross 
Monthly 
Compensati
on

Thompson, Jane Staff Director $11,416.67
Vaughan, Heather Communications Director $11,458.33
Wagner, Megan Shared Employee $125.00
Whitney, Pamela L. Staff Director Space Subcommittee $12,500.00
Whittaker, Larry W. Shared Employee $4,833.33
Wickre, Jennifer Senior Policy Advisor $14,166.67
Wilkins, Ashlee Professional Staff $6,500.00
Wood, Kendra Clerk $4,604.17
Wright, Sangina Q. Professional Staff $6,416.67
Zaida, Shirin Intern $1,734.00

Grand Total $388,516.11

Prepared 9/16/2021 Page 2 of 2



OFFICIAL EXPENSES JOURNAL

SY000

2021
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

From Payee Name MemoTo Code BOC Amount 
8/1/2021 Citibank $319.70 Air: SJU-MCO-MCI [12579] T. Hammond2101 Commercial Transportation
8/3/2021 Citibank $35.00 Air: fee [14184] T. Hammond

2101 Commercial TransportationComm

Page: 19/16/2021 Prepared by Amber Roos
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